CITY OF FIREBAUGH _FRESNO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

1133 “P” STREET
FIREBAUGH, CALIFORNIA 93622-2547
(559) 659-2043
FAX (559) 659-3412

WATER METER APPLICATION

COMPANY NAME:

Tax ID #:

MAILING ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER:

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE NUMBER:

DATE OF SERVICE TO START:

LOCATION ADDRESS:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

Schedule of Fees:
Meter Deposit: $500.00 (DEP3)
Industrial Meter Monthly Rental SEE WATER RATE SCHEDULE (reverse side)
(Included Volume: 100,000)
Industrial (Charge Over Included Volume) SEE WATER RATE SCHEDULE (reverse side)

SIGNATURE DATE

OFFICE USE ONLY

WATER METER ID NUMBER:

START READING:

END READING:

SIGNATURE DATE

Resolution No. 19-13



Proposed Water Rates

Tables 21 and 22 present the proposed fixed charges and variable charges respectively for the water system for
the next five years. Table 21 includes the current fixed charges, fixed charges for April 1, 2019 developed in the
tables above including the Industrial fixed charges, and the future fixed charges for implementation beginning on
January 1, 2020 and each January 1 through FY 2022-23. Water fixed and variable charges beyond April 1, 2019

Water and

vva

stewater Rate Study » Cit

are increased by the percentages shown in the financial plan in Table 11.

Table 22 provides the proposed variable charges for the water system. The table includes the current variable
charges by rate tier, variable charges for the new rate structure for April 1, 2019 developed in the Study, and the
future variable charges for implementation beginning on January 1, 2020 and each January 1 through FY 2022-
23,

Table 21
Proposed Water Fixed Charges

. Janua

FY 20

n'a

$37.00
n'a
n'a

53904
na
n'a

Fixed Charge (§ per month)

Current April 1, January 1
Classification Rate FY 1818 FY 18-20
Single-family Residential 525,48 nia n'a
MFR <= 3 DU $17.40 nia na
MFR =>4 DU & MH s24.11 nia n'a
Motels & Cabina 58.08 nia n'a
Pubdic Authorty/Schools S64.70 nia w'a
‘Commencial 54208 nia n'a
Single Family Mon-Metared (R1) §22.03 nia n'a
Public Housing Authority Non-Metared (R2) $35.84 $34.80 $35.73
MER == 4 DU & MH Mon-Metered [R3) 533.01 nia n'a
Motels & Cabina Mon-Metered (Rd) §11.34 nia n'a
Meter Size
All Customers Except Industrial
58 & 3/ inch 50.00 $15.07 $15.52
1 inch and smaller wa $15.07 $15.52
1-4/2 inch n'a 2202 $23.61
2inch mwa $34.48 335.51
3 inch m'a |32 385.mM
4 inch ma $116.88 $120.37
& inch na $231.55 $238.50
Industrial Incluged Volume
2 inch TS 320523 $225.50 $232 27
3 inch 100 S2T3ed S300.67 $300.69
4 inch 175 347888 $526.18 $541.06
& inch 35 $880.35 597719 $1,006.50
14 inch 500 51,388 22 $1,503.36 51,548 .46

Table 22
Proposed Water Varable Charges

Current

Classification Rate

April 1,
FY 18-19

Ja

51589
$15.99
524.32
$36.58

S88.28
$123.98
524566

$230.24
$318.98
$558.22

$16.47
$16.47
$25.05
$37.68
$90.83
$127.70
$253.03

$246.42
$328.55
3574.07

$1,036.70 $1,067.80
51,504.91 51,842 76

nuary 1,

FY 20-21

Variable Charge (§ per 1,000 gal)

$16.96
$16.08
52580
38.81
$03.66
5131.53
S260.62

$253.81

$338.41

$502 22
$1,000.83
51,682 04

Single-family Residential

Tier 1 - 0 to 12 units 50.00
Tier 2 - 13 to 22 units 52.51
Tier 3 - 23 to 32 units S2.74
Tier 4 - 33 and Over 3.0

Tier 1 - 0 to 7 units

Tier 2 - 7 to 15 units

Tier 3 - 15 and Over
Multifamily Residential

Tier 1 - 0 to 12 units 50.00

Tier 2 - 13 and Over $2.51
Commercial

Tier 1 - 0 to 25 units 50.00

Tier 2 - 26 and Over S2.74

Industrial (Charge Over Included Volume)  $2.52

Public Autharity/Schools

Tier 1 - 0 to 25 units 50.00

Tier 2 - 26 and Over 274
Landscape wa
Las Delas [1]

Tier 1 - 0 to 5000 units 5274

Tier 2 - 5001 and Ower 3.0

[1] Conitract rate.

$1.47
51.84
5246

5166
5166

§1.88
5166
§2.95

$1.88
5166
§2.27

5282
5310

$1.52
51.89
5253

1M
1

$1.M
1.7

$3.05

1M
51N
§2.3

5200
3319

$1.57 5162
5195 52.01
$2.61 5260
5176 $1.81
5176 $1.81
51.76 1.8
31.76 51.81
5314 §3.23
5176 $1.81
5176 5181
5240 247
52900 53.08
535 5330

51.67
s2.07
g2

51.886
51.886

§1.86
51.86

§3.33

$1.88
51.86

§2.54

3347
5349
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